

1 **SB 5851** - H AMD **000321 ADOPTED 4-6-93**
2 By Representatives Reams and Anderson
3 On page 1, line 10, strike "~~((eight))~~ four" and insert "eight"
4 On page 1, line 13, strike "A member" and insert "~~((A member))~~
5 Two members"
6 On page 1, line 18, strike "A member" and insert "~~((A member))~~
7 Two members"

EFFECT: The amendment keeps the number of members on the committee at eight but provides that the eight members do not have to include the speaker of the house, minority leader of the house, majority leader of the senate, or the senate minority leader.

--- END ---